Copyright@2016 HongLiZhihui Group Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Under Development
Mass production ●
High  Power  Emitter  LED
P/ N: HL-EF22W3NAMS(Ra1)
SPEC NO:B-14-C-0267                             REV NO:  A/2                            DATE: JUN/2016                        PAGE:  1 OF 11
 Specification
RoHS

50
 Product naming rules
 产品命名规则
      E  F22  W  3  N  A  M  S  (Ra1)
      1       2     3   4   5   6    7   8      9
1：产品系列代码
2：芯片代码
3：表示发光颜色为白光
4：表示使用700mA分光
5：透镜代码
6：电路组合代码
7：支架代码
8：表示为硅胶工艺
Copyright@2016 HongLiZhihui Group Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Under Development
Mass production ●
High  Power  Emitter  LED
P/ N: HL-EF22W3NAMS(Ra1)
SPEC NO:B-14-C-0267                             REV NO:  A/2                            DATE: JUN/2016                        PAGE:  3 OF 11
Specifications规范
(1) Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta=25°C在25°C时绝对极限条件
(2) Optical Characteristics at Ta=25°C IF=700mA
     在Ta=25°C 时的典型光学特性  IF=700mA
Note 注意:
1.* All high power emitter LED products mounted on aluminum metal-core printed circuit board, can be lighted directly, but we
do not recommend lighting the high power products for more than 5 seconds without a appropriate heat dissipation equip-
ment. When using at 700mA, the temperature of copper pad should be controlled below 75°C , When using at 350mA,
the temperature of copper pad should be controlled below 85°C 所有高功率的发光LED产品安装在铝金属为核心印刷电路板，
可直接点亮，但我们不建议在没有一个适当的散热设备时,照明高功率LED点亮超过5秒，当产品为700mA使用，铜柱温度控制
在75℃以下.当产品为350mA使用，铜柱温度控制在85℃以下.
2. wave peak and soak-stannum soldering etc.is not suitable for this products.波峰焊、浸锡焊接不适合这个产品
3. Reflow soldering should not be done more than two times.The reflow temperature we recommend is 210℃
  回流焊不能超过两次,回流焊最高温度建议210℃。
Notes注意:
*1.the products after this specification refer to the parameters prevail, before the release of specification
without refer to the above parameters.
此规格书发布日后生产的产品以上述参数为准，发布前生产的库存品不参考上述参数。
2.Tolerance of measurement of forward voltage±3%、Color-rendering index±2、luminous flux±5%
不同标准源测试存在仪器公差:正向电压公差为±3%、显指公差为±2、光通量公差为±5%。
HL-EF22W3NAMS(Ra1)
Center Tc（K) Tc（K) Ra Min（lm） Typ（lm） Luminous flux bins（lm）
2725 2580-2870 70(min) 200 220 200-220 220-265
3045 2870-3220 70(min) 210 230 210-230 230-275
3465 3220-3710 70(min) 210 230 210-230 230-275
3985 3710-4260 70(min) 220 240 220-240 240-285
5028 4745-5310 70(min) 220 240 235-255 255-295
5665 5310-6020 70(min) 230 250 230-250 250-300
6020 5665-6530 70(min) 235 255 235-255 255-305
6530 6020-7040 70(min) 235 255 235-255 255-305
Parameter参数 Symbol符号 Rating 值 Units单位
Input power 输入功率 Pi 2.7 W
Forward Current 正向电流 IF 800 mA
Reverse Current反向电流 IR 10 uA
thermal resistance 热阻 Rth 10 °C/W
Junction Temperature结温 Tj 150 °C
Operating Temperature Range工作温度 Topr -35°C To +85°C
Storage Temperature Range储藏温度 Tstg -40°C To +100°C
Lead Soldering Temperature*引线焊接温度 TSOL Max. 350℃ for 3sec Max.
Copyright@2016 HongLiZhihui Group Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Under Development
Mass production ●
High  Power  Emitter  LED
P/ N: HL-EF22W3NAMS(Ra1)
SPEC NO:B-14-C-0267                             REV NO:  A/2                            DATE: JUN/2016                        PAGE:  4 OF 11
IF (mA)
VF (V)
Po（W）
R（j-s）(°C/W)
min typ max
700 3.2 3.4 3.8 10 2.4
HL-EF22W1NAMS(Ra1)
Center Tc（K) Tc（K) Ra Min（lm） Typ（lm）
2725 2580-2870 70(min) 120 130